
B—3a 12

Immigration and Public Works Appropriations
CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

[tem.
18. 1-82.

MINISTER OF LANDS.
£ s. d. £ s. d.

VOTE No. 107—continued.
Roads to open up Lands befobe Sale—

Auckland—
Head of Kaihu Valley to Kaikohe
To Homestead Blocks, Maegonui
Pakiri Block
Wairiui to Sandy Bay
Wairua to Helena Bay
Whangnrei through Taheke Block
Purua and Mangakahia Districts
Tangihua No. 3
Maunganui Bluff to Kaihu ...
Takahue to Manganuiowai
Takahue to Herd's Point
Okaihu to Victoria Valley
Helensville to Kaipatiki
Waikato "River to Block XVI., Awaroa

District
Lake Whangapo to Block VII., Awaroa

District
Ilikutaia to Ohinemuri
Te Puko
Opotiki to Waiotahi
Opotiki to Ormond
Te Aroha Block
Huihuitaha-Patetere
Through Ruakituri Block
Ormond to W aiapu
Gisborne to Waimata
Gisborne to Wairoa and adjacent cross roads

I

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12'
13
14

2,000
500
300

1,500
800
800
430
2GO

2,100
845

45
4,000
1,500

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

15
800 0 0

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

1,350
2,600
4,300

500
4.500
1,140

700
1,200
6,000
1,800
4,000

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Taranaki—Roads through Bush behind "Waimate
Plains, and cross-roads, Parihaka Block

Koads east of Stratford and Mountain Bond
Miscellaneous
Bush Land, inland from Patea

43,970 0 0

20

27
28
29

4,000
2.000

180
1,500

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

ELawke's Bay—
To open up Puketitiri Bush ...
To open up RotokakaiangaBlock
Tahoraite District, Puketoi Blocks
Norsewood District, Ngamoko Block
AhuaturangaBlock
Tautane Bush
Tukituld to Waipawa

7,680 0 0

80
31
•)2
33
34
S3
36

520 0 0
1,000 0 0

300 0 0
146 0 0
850 0 0

3,515 0 0
400 0 0

!

Wellington—
Pahiatua, Mangaono, and Crown lands

adjacent to Mauricevillo
Repairs, Fitzherbert Bridge ...
Roads, Fitzherbert Block
To open up Akatarawaand adjacent land...
To open up Manawatu-Kukutauaki Blocks j
Otamakapua Block, to open 140,000 acres |
To open up east side Pohangina Wiver ... |

6,731 0 0

57
38

to
11
12
1*3

8,000
500
500

1,500
1,000
5,000
1,000

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0s
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