## Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

## CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.

CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.						
Item		1881–82.				
	MINISTER OF LANDS.	£	s.	d	£	s. d.
	VOTE No. 107—continued.					7
	ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SALE— Auckland—					
$\frac{1}{2}$	Head of Kaihu Valley to Kaikohe To Homestead Blocks, Mangonui	2,000 500	0		1	
3	Pakiri Block	300	0	C	i	
4 5	Wairua to Sandy Bay Wairua to Helena Bay	1,500 800	0	0		
6	Whangarei through Taheke Block	800	ŏ	C		
7 8	Purua and Mangakahia Districts Tangihua No. 3	430 260	0	0		
9	Maunganui Bluff to Kaihu	2,100	ő	0		
10 11	Takahue to Manganuiowai	845	0	0		
11	Takahue to Herd's Point Okaihu to Victoria Valley	$\frac{45}{4,000}$	0	0		
13	Helensville to Kaipatiki	1,500	0	0		
14	Waikato River to Block XVI., Awaroa District	800	0	0		
15	Lake Whangape to Block VII., Awaroa					
16	District Hikutaja to Ohinemuri	1,350 2,600	0	0		
17	Te Puke	4,300	o	0		
$\frac{18}{19}$	Opotiki to Waiotahi Opotiki to Ormond	500 4,500	0	0		
20	Te Aroha Block	1,140	ő	0		
$\frac{21}{22}$	Huihuitaha-Patetere	700	0	0		
$\frac{22}{23}$	Through Ruakituri Block Ormond to Waiapu	1,200 6,000	0	0		
24	Gisborne to Waimata	1,800	0	0		
25	Gisborne to Wairoa and adjacent cross roads	4,000	0	_0 		
	•	43,970	0	0		
	Taranaki—					
26	Roads through Bush behind Waimate Plains, and cross-roads, Parihaka Block	4.000	0	0		
27	Roads east of Stratford and Mountain Road	$\frac{4,000}{2,000}$	0	0		
28	Miscellaneous	180	0	0		
29	Bush Land, inland from Patea	1,500	_0 	0		
		7,680	0	0		
20	Hawke's Bay—	<b>500</b>	0	0		
$\frac{30}{31}$	To open up Puketitiri Bush To open up Rotokakaianga Block	$\frac{520}{1,000}$	0	0		
32	Tahoraite District, Puketoi Blocks	300	0	0		
$\begin{vmatrix} 33 \\ 34 \end{vmatrix}$	Norsewood District, Ngamoko Block Ahuaturanga Block	$\frac{146}{850}$	0	0		
35	Tautane Bush	3,515	0	0		
36	Tukituki to Waipawa	400	0	0		
		6,731	0	o		
6-	Wellington—					
37	Pahiatua, Mangaone, and Crown lands adjacent to Mauriceville	8,000	0	o		
38	Repairs, Fitzherbert Bridge	500	0	0		
39 40	Roads, Fitzherbert Block To open up Akatarawa and adjacent land	500 1,500	0	0		
41	To open up Manawatu-Kukutauaki Blocks	1,000	0	o		•
42 43	Otamakapua Block, to open 140,000 acres To open up east side Pohangina River	5,000 1,000	0	0		
.273	To obout ab case and I quantitue miles	1,000	U	7		•